s 0 you couldn’t pick out any particu-
lar person to hit with a bundle of

pickle advertisements, so you had to

shoot Mnto a flock, and run chances ot

winging somebody, so Idid not enjoy

WILL TAP VAST COAL FIELDS

New Railroads to Northwest Will Make

45,000,000,000 Tons Accessible.

Forty-five billion tons of coal, in-

cluded in the greatest coal fields in

western North America, willbe avail-
able as soon as railroad extensions

now in progress tapping the Crows’

Nest Pass region are completed, going

far towards averting the predicted fuel

gamiipe, says the Techineal World.